
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

LARRY KEHOE 
SECRETARY 

June 2 7 , 1980. 
POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 827-2434 

ARCO Oil & Gas Company 
P. 0. &ox 5540 
Denver, Colorado 80217 

Re: Application f o r Non-Standard 
Proration U n i t : J i cari11 a Wei 1 
No. 110, Sec. 6, T-24-N, R-4-W, 

Ri o Arriba County , New Mexi co 

We may not process the subject application f o r a non-standard 
proration u n i t u n t i l the required information or plats checked 
below ( i s ) ( a r e ) submitted. 

| X | A p l a t must be submitted c l e a r l y showing the ownership of 
the o f f s e t t i n g leases. 

| | A statement must be submitted that o f f s e t owners have been 
n o t i f i e d of the application by c e r t i f i e d mail. 

| x I A p l a t must be submitted i d e n t i f y i n g the requested non­
standard proration u n i t and o f f s e t t i n g acreage. 

| X 1 The pool(s) or formation(s) f o r which the non-standard 
proration u n i t i s requested must be i d e n t i f i e d . 

| | Other: 

R. L. STAMETS 
Technical Support Chief 

RLS/dr 



ARCO Oil and Gas Company 
Rocky Mountain District 
717-17th Street 
Mailing address: P.O. Box 5540 
Denver, Colorado 80217 
Telephone 303 575 7031 

W. A. Walther, Jr. 
Operations Manager 

June 20, 1980 

Application i s hereby made to the O i l Conservation Commission 
of the State of New Mexico requesting a waiver of Rule 104-D. 

This regues^is^ifisde since the Northeast quarter of Section 6 
contajms 215.52 aclres and i s unorthodox i n size. 

Enclosed are the f u l l y executed copies of the c e r t i f i e d waivers 
obtained from the o f f s e t operators of t h i s section. 

Your e a r l i e s t approval of th i s application w i l l be greatly 
appreciated. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

W. A. Walther, Jr. 
Operations Manager 

Encl. 

cc: O i l Conservation Commission - Aztec, New Mexico 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company is a Division of AtlanticRichfieldCompany 



ARCO Oil and Gas Company 
Rocky Mountain District 
717-17th Street 
Mailing address: P.O. Bos 5540 
Denver, Colorado 80217 
Telephone 303 575 7031 

W. A. Walther, Jr. 
Operations Manager 

June 30, 1980 

Mr. Dick Stamets 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 2088 
Santa Fe,New Mexico 87501 

Re: J i c a r i l l a Well #110 
NE NE Section 6-24N-4W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

Enclosed are a pl a t showing the location, pool 
and formation on the above we l l . Also, i s a 
map showing the off-set operators. This i s 
per our conservation of June 30, 1980. 

I f I can be of further assistance, please l e t 
me know. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

K. L. Flinn 

Operations Information Assistant 

Encl. 

cc: O i l Conservation Commission - Aztec, New Mexico 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company is a Division of AtlanticRichfieldCompany 



WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A J I d i t t t t n c t % n u t t be f r o m the o u t e r b o u n < f « r J r a of i h e K e c t i c n . -

Su/trrnrdr^ C-1?H, 

C l l o c n v c 1-1-01, 

ARCO • QJZ^^ND GAS COMPANY 
L e a s e 

JTCARILLA 
W e l l N o . 

110 
Section Tov.T.shlp Rcmije County 

6 2k NORTH ^ VEST RIO ARRIBA 
l^jjj-ici Fcclcjc Location cl Well: 

6 5 0 (ect t ^ . the N O R T H l:r.e cr.i 650 t e c : I r r r r . t h e EAST line 
Pea) Dedica te : Acreage: 

6502 G a l l u p / D a k o t a West L i n d r i t h Gal lup /Dakota 215.52 Arrvs 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject wel l by colored pencil or bachure marlis on tbe plal below. 

2. I f more iban one lease is dedic-ated lo tbe wel l , outline each and identify tbe ownership thereof (bolb as to working 
interest and rovaltv). „ . 

' ' N / A 

3. I f more iban one lease of different ownership is dedicated to tbe w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unit izat ion, force-pooling, etc? 
N / A 

I | Yes | [ No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

I f answer is " n o " l is t tbe owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) — _ _ _ _ _ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, uni t izat ion, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 
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W. A. W a l t h e r , J r , 
p o s i t i o n 

Operat ions Manager 
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ARCO OU and Gas Company 
Rocky Mountain District 
li'GO Lincoln St. - Suite 501 
Denver, Colorado 80295 
Telephone 303 575-7000 

Augus t 29, 1979 
OIL CONSERVATION DIV5SION 

SANTA FE -

U n i t e d S ta tes G e o l o g i c a l Survey 
Mr . J e r r y W. Long, D i s t r i c t Engineer 
P. 0. Box 1809 
Durango, Colorado 81301 

Re: J i c a r i l l a W e l l #110 
NE NE Sec t ion 6-24N-4V? 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Long: 

Attached please f i n d signed copies of approvals 
from o f f set owners on the above referenced 
w e l l . Approval from a l l o f f set owners was 
requested due to the over sized section i n the 
north east quarter as noted on the f i l i n g . 
We hope these copies w i l l expedite the approval 
of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

W. A. Walther, Jr. 
Operations Manager 

Attch. 



ARCO Oil-and Gas Company 
Rocky Mountain --District 
1860 Lincoln St. - Suite 501 
Denver,.Colorado 80295 
Telephone 303 575-7000 

August 15, 1979 

Mr. M. Arnold Church 
Energy Reserves Group 
3200 F i r s t of Denver Plaza Buildim 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

C e r t i f i e d M ail 
Return Receipt Requested 

Re: J i c a r i l l a Well Number 110 
650' FNL + 650' FEL 
(NE NE) (Unit A) 
Section 6-24N-4W 
Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Church: 

ARCO O i l and Gas Company, Di v i s i o n of A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 
requests your consent and approval of the referenced well at the 
stated l o c a t i o n and as more f u l l y shown on the attached p l a t . 

Pursuant t o Rule 104-D, of the O i l Conservation Commission of the 
State of New Mexico i t i s necessary t o obtain the consents of a l l 
o f f set operators when an ap p l i c a t i o n has been f i l e d for a non-standard 
u n i t and the unorthodox size or shape of the u n i t i s necessitated by a 
v a r i a t i o n i n the l e g a l subdivision of the TJ. S. Public Lands Survey. 

Since the Northeast quarter of section 6 contains 215;52 acres, I would 
appreciate i t i f you would sign and date the consent and approval form 
contained i n t h i s l e t t e r , and r e t u r n one executed and dated copy of the 
l e t t e r t o me i n the enclosed s e l f addressed stamped envelope and keep the 
other copy f o r your records. I f you have any objections or questions 
concerning t h i s request, please c a l l me at your e a r l i e s t convenience. 

Very t r u l y yours 

W. A . Wa 
Opera t ions Mana 

WAV5:nd 
At tachments 

ARCO Oi l * n d Gas Company is £ Division ol A l lan l icRichf te ldCompany 



CONSENT AND APPROVAL 

Energy Reserves Group by i t s author ized signatory below, hereby consents 
t o and approves of the d r i l l i n g o f the foregoing-described proposed w e l l 
a t the l o c a t i o n ind ica ted . 

Dated t h i s ; 21st day~"of • August , 1979 



L. P. Thompson 
Division Manager 

Conoco Inc. 
P. 0 . Box 460 
1001 North Turner 
Hobbs, NM 88240 
(505) 393-4141 

John R. Kemp 
Assistant Division Manager 

Production Department 
Hobbs Division 
North American Production 

August 24, 1979 

ARCO O i l and Gas Company 
1860 Lincoln St. Suite 501 
Denver, CO 80295 

At t e n t i o n Mr. W. A. Walther, J r . 

Gentlemen: 

J i c a r i l l a Well No. 110, 650' FNL and 650' FEL (NE NE) (Unit A) 
Section 6-24N-4W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

As requested i n your l e t t e r dated August 15, 1979, we have signed the 
waiver attached thereto and are returning i t to you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

HAI:rej 
trie 



CONSENT AND APPROVAL 

Continental O i l Company by i t s authorized signatory below, hereby consents 
t o and approves of the d r i l l i n g of the foregoing-described proposed well 
a t the l o c a t i o n indicated. 

, 1979 


